

25.04.2025

**Execution petition received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Counsel for DH.

Heard. Perused.

Nazir to report on 04.07.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.04.2025