

37 Ex. Civil 206/25
Vinod Kumar Garg Vs. Saroj Bala

04.07.2025

Present: Counsel for DH.

Heard. Perused.

The DH shall file the certified copy the decreesheet in due course.

In the meantime, issue notice of present execution petition to JD on filing of PF/RC/Speed post/Courier as well as through approved electronic modes returnable on 31.10.2025.

Steps be taken within one week.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.07.2025