

35 EX. CIVIL 206/25 VINOD KUMAR GARG Vs. SAROJ
BALA

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ravi Mishra, counsel for the DH with DH in person.
Sh. Akash Ranjan Tiwari and Sh. Gaurav Aggarwal, counsels for the JD.

Certified copy of the decree sheet has already come on record.

Joint request has been made for referring the present matter to Mediation Cell on the ground that there are chances of compromise/settlement.

In view of aforesaid submissions made by Ld. Counsel(s), the parties are directed to appear in Mediation Cell on **18.11.2025 at 2 pm.**

Put up on **09.01.2026** for further proceedings, as per law.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 31.10.2025