

23 EX. CIVIL 206/25 VINOD KUMAR GARG Vs. SAROJ
BALA

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Mishra, Proxy counsel for Mr. Manoj
Mittal, Counsel for DH.
Sh. Gaurav Aggarwal, Counsel for JD with both the
JD in person.

Mediation has failed.

Issue warrants of attachment against the movables of
the JD on filing of PF. The Bailiff shall be at liberty to seek police
assistance and break open the locks, if the needs so arises. The
SHO concerned shall provide the necessary assistance.

The DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on **27.02.2026**.

To come up for report before this Court on
13.03.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.01.2026