

16 EX. CIVIL 206-25

VINOD KUMAR GARG Vs. SAROJ BALA

22.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Ishant Mittal, Counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Gaurav Aggarwal, Counsel for the JD

The Warrants of Attachment of the movables received back unexecuted with the report that enough movables were not available. The DH has filed an application for attachment of the immovable properties of the JD. Their details are mentioned in the application. Accordingly, issue Warrants of Attachment of the said immovable assets of the JD, subject to filing of the PF and required affidavit that there is no stay of these proceedings.

The DH shall appear before the Ld. ACJ on 06.07.2026.

To come up for report before this Court on 07.08.2026.

The Bailiff shall be at liberty to break open the lock and seek police assistance. The SHO concerned shall be duty bound to provide police assistance on request being made in this regard.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/RohiniCourts  
Delhi/22.05.2026(RJ)